

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for Senate Substitute for Senate Committee Substitute for
2 Senate Bill No. 71, Pages 1-2, Section 34.069, Lines 1-43, by deleting said section and lines; and

3
4 Further amend said bill, Page 3, Section 34.074, Lines 1-34, by deleting said section and lines from
5 the bill; and

6
7 Further amend said bill, Page 4, Section 57.530, Lines 1-7, by deleting all of said section and lines
8 from the bill; and

9
10 Further amend said bill, Page 21, Section 287.243, Lines 77-93, by deleting said lines and inserting
11 in lieu thereof the following:

12
13 "dollars, subject to appropriation, for death occurring on or after June 19, 2009."; and

14
15 Further amend said bill, Page 43, Section 569.170, Line 6, by deleting the word "theft" and inserting
16 in lieu thereof the words "the offense of stealing"; and

17
18 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Lines 16-18, by deleting said lines and inserting in lieu
19 thereof the following:

20
21 "2. (1) Except as provided in subdivision (2) of this subsection, the offense of burglary in
22 the second degree is a class D felony.

23 (2) The offense of burglary in the second degree under:

24 (a) Subdivision (2) of subsection 1 of this section is a class C felony if the person was in
25 possession of a firearm or stole a firearm from the motor vehicle; or

26 (b) Subdivision (3) of subsection 1 of this section is a class B misdemeanor unless
27 committed as a second or subsequent violation of subdivision (3) of subsection 1 of this section, in
28 which case it is a class A misdemeanor."; and

29
30 Further amend said bill and page, Section 569.175, Line 3, by inserting after the second instance of
31 the word "vehicles" the words "for the purpose of committing the offense of stealing"; and

32
33 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 7, by deleting the words "E felony" and inserting in
34 lieu thereof the words "A misdemeanor"; and

35
36 Further amend said bill, Page 44, Section 574.207, Lines 1-25, by deleting said section and lines;

Action Taken _____ Date _____

- 1 and
- 2
- 3 Further amend said bill, Pages 45-46, Section 590.100, Lines 1-32, by deleting said section and lines
- 4 from the bill; and
- 5
- 6 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
- 7 accordingly.